


<b>Project Name:</b> Multi-Year Sanitary Sewer Herbicide Root Control Project <b>Project Number:</b> 2020-31 <b>Bid Date:</b> 11/18/2020 <b>Time:</b> 11:30 a.m. <b>Fund:</b> Sanitary Sewer <b>Organization Code:</b> 79487906 <b>Object Code:</b> 489030	<b>Engineer's Estimate</b>  <b>City Engineering Division</b>	<b>Duke's Root Control, Inc</b>  <b>1020 Hiawatha Blvd W</b> <b>Syracuse, NY 13204</b>
--	--	---

Item Number	Pay Item	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	FOAMING ROOT CONTROL TREATMENT 6 INCH	4,102	FOOT	\$1.70	\$6,973.40	\$1.69	\$6,932.38
2	FOAMING ROOT CONTROL TREATMENT 8 INCH	232,122	FOOT	\$1.70	\$394,607.40	\$1.69	\$392,286.18
3	FOAMING ROOT CONTROL TREATMENT 10 INCH	50,698	FOOT	\$1.90	\$96,326.20	\$1.86	\$94,298.28
4	FOAMING ROOT CONTROL TREATMENT 12 INCH	33,243	FOOT	\$2.05	\$68,148.15	\$2.02	\$67,150.86
5	FOAMING ROOT CONTROL TREATMENT 15 & 16 INCH	5,444	FOOT	\$2.85	\$15,515.40	\$2.83	\$15,406.52
6	FOAMING ROOT CONTROL TREATMENT 18 INCH	6,757	FOOT	\$4.10	\$27,703.70	\$4.07	\$27,500.99
7	FOAMING ROOT CONTROL TREATMENT 20, 21 & 22 INCH	3,782	FOOT	\$5.75	\$21,746.50	\$5.04	\$19,061.28
8	FOAMING ROOT CONTROL TREATMENT 24 INCH	2,784	FOOT	\$6.45	\$17,956.80	\$6.45	\$17,956.80
9	FOAMING ROOT CONTROL TREATMENT 27 & 30 INCH	892	FOOT	\$8.00	\$7,136.00	\$6.45	\$5,753.40
10	FOAMING ROOT CONTROL TREATMENT 33 INCH	820	FOOT	\$10.00	\$8,200.00	\$6.45	\$5,289.00
11	MOBILIZATION YEAR 1	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
12	MOBILIZATION YEAR 2	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
13	MOBILIZATION YEAR 3	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
14	ALTERATIONS, CANCELLATIONS, EXTENSIONS, DEDUCTIONS AND EXTRA WORK	1	LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00

<b>TOTAL BIDS (AS CORRECTED)</b> <b>Percent Over Under ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE</b>	<b>\$744,313.55</b> <b>-5.73%</b>
---	--------------------------------------

  
 Paul E. Caswell, P.E., City Engineer

11/18/2020  
 Date